



## ENTSOG publishes its third Interoperability and Data Exchange Rules Network Code Implementation Monitoring Report

(Brussels, 07 August, PR0215-20) **Today, ENTSOG published the Implementation Monitoring Report of Interoperability and Data Exchange Rules Network Code (INT NC) for 2019, the third report since the INT NC entered into force on 1 May 2016.** 

As stated in Article 8(8) of Regulation (EC) 715/2009, and in Article 25 of Regulation (EC) 2015/703 (INT NC) ENTSOG is tasked to monitor and analyse the INT NC's implementation and report its findings to the Agency for the Cooperation of Energy Regulators (ACER). The first ENTSOG Implementation Monitoring Report was published in September 2016 and the second in April 2018.

In 2019, TSOs provided ENTSOG with an updated set of information on Interconnection Points (IPs) and Interconnection Agreements (IAs) compliance with the INT NC. The report summarises the implementation status of each INT NC Article for all IPs operated by European gas TSOs. With only a few minor procedures that are still in progress, all analysed IPs are operated in accordance with the INT NC.

To supplement the report, a list of IPs had been selected by ACER and agreed with ENTSOG for detailed documentation of IAs' compliance with the INT NC. The general conclusions from the data analysis described in the main body of the report also apply to the detailed assessment of the 16 IPs presented in Annex1.

Learn more about the results of the INT NC Implementation monitoring, <a href="here">here</a>.

Should you require any further information, please contact Carmel Carey (+32 2 894 5136, ENTSOG.Communications@entsog.eu).





## **Editorial notes**

European Network of Transmission System Operators for Gas (ENTSOG) was founded on 1 December 2009 in line with Regulation (EC) 715/2009 to promote the completion of the internal market for gas by facilitating cooperation between national gas transmission system operators (TSOs) across Europe and in line with European Union energy goals. More information can be found on the ENTSOG website – <a href="www.entsog.eu">www.entsog.eu</a>. The current number of Members, Associated Partners and Observers can be found at <a href="www.entsog.eu/members">www.entsog.eu/members</a>.